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Fast IPS Gaming Monitor | Monitor Gamer con Tecnología Fast IPS



PRODUCT REGISTRATION

WELCOME TO YEYIAN
A NEW LEVEL IN THE WORLD OF GAMING

You’re one of millions upon millions of gamers. You can be socially engaged, 
sporty, an explorer, a soldier, a builder or a strategist. All of these archetypes 
require supernatural reflexes, powerful machines, consistency and a strong 
tolerance to being defeated hundreds upon hundreds of times before the fun 
kicks in. Even so, there is something unique that each game will require of you, 
excitement and disruption; a moment where you control what happens next, 
that fleeting feeling of intimidation, the play that will set you apart from the rest. 
Every decision you take, your confidence, your passion and you determination to 
win will take you to a monumental Victory.

Choose big, don’t conform, and always keep moving forward. 

Be part of the game.
Thank you for choosing us and welcome to our family. 

Register your products to receive exclusive news and participate in our contests 
and giveaways.

USA I MX I ES:
www.yeyiangaming.com



INTRODUCTION

General
Thank you for purchasing the latest model of LED monitor, with advantages of 
high display performance and light weight etc, meanwhile with the power saving 
and no-radiation features, the latest LED will bring you comfortable, safe and 
environmental-protection brand-new visual experience.

Features
- High performance intelligent multi-frequency scanning, use active matrix Thin 
film transistor liquid crystal display (TFT), LED backlight.
*- Micro Computer digital technology control, no radiation, no glare
- Built-in AV signal connection terminal and 8 terminal (option).
- Comply with VESA DPMS International Power Saving Regulation.
- Support DDC 1/2B and Windows PNP Plug & Play.
Microprocessor based with OSD (On Screen Display) control, be able to adjust the 
image to optimum.
Built-in hoisting hole complying with International Standard(VESA), which is able to 
hang the display on the wall.

Packing list
Please make sure the following items are included with your LED display before 
installation:
- LED monitor (with pedestal)
- Red buckle
- Wall Adaptor
- Display Port Cable
- User Manual
- Warranty Card

If any of there items are missing, please contact with your dealer for technical 
support and customer service.

NOTE: be sure to save original box and all packing material for transport in future 
if the display need.



INSTALLATION

Connection of signal cable
Before connecting your monitor and PC with signal cable, please turn off your 
monitor and computer. And then insert one end of the signal cable into the DP jack 
on your computer, and lock it with two fixed screw for ensured grounding. Finally, 
please insert another end of signal cable to the DP signal input jack of monitor and 
lock it with fixed screw.

Connection of power cord
First, insert one end of power cord cable into the power input jack of monitor, and 
another end into power outlet.

Power on
Turn on the monitor and computer, and then indicator will light green (or blue) 
when the screen is under normal condition. Please check to see if there is any 
wrong with the connection of video signal cable if the indicator lights red.

Self-inspection
If the monitor inspects there is no horizontal and vertical signal, it will prompt to 
check the video input, please refer to the illustration below, and the monitor will 
enter into power saving mode after several seconds, the indicator will light red. 
The screen will restore to normal display once receiving video signal.

Image Adjustment
Please adjust the image according to your need; please refer to the “Operation” in 
Section Three.



OPERATION

1 Power on This key is used for turning on or turn off the power 
supply. 

2 “-”/DCR key
Under OSD menu, this key is used for down adjusting the 
related geometrical setting to best condition. If not under 
OSD menu, this key is for DCR adjustment. 

3 “+”/Volume

Under OSD menu, this key is used for up adjusting the 
related geometrical setting to best condition. If not 
under OSD menu, this key is for volume or aspect ration 
adjustment.

4 Menu key This key is used for entering into main menu and 
confirming your selecting 

5 Auto/Exit key
Under OSD menu, this key is used for exiting the OSD. 
If not under OSD menu, and only with VGA mode, this key 
is used for auto -adjust of the picture.

OSD MENU 

Main menu 
Item：
1.Picture adjusting
2.Color adjusting
3. Size position 
4. Set up 
5.Information 

Submenu 
Item:
1. Brightness 
2. Contrast 
3.Color Temp 
4. Red 
5. Green 
6. Blue 
7. Aspect Ratio 

8.Bluelight Fitter 
9.Language 
10. Signal source 
11.Menu H position 
12.Menu V position 
13.menu Timer 
14.Volume
15.Reset



SAFEGUARD

When the video signal of your computer exceeds the frequency range of monitor 
(refer to product specification), the micro-computer of monitor will turn off 
the sync signal of horizontal and vertical for the purpose of monitor protection, 
please refer to the illustration below. The monitor will enter saving mode after few 
seconds, and the power indicator will light red. Please set the output frequency 
of your computer within the acceptable range of monitor so that the monitor can 
work normally.



SPECS

Product model YMF-IPF27-M1

Screen Size 27 inches

Panel Type Fast IPS

Backlight type LED

Aspect Ratio 16:9

Brightness (Typical) 250cd/m2

Contrast Ratio (Typical) 1000:1

Resolution 1920x1080 @ 180Hz

Response Time MPRT 1ms

Viewing Angle 
(Horizontal/Vertical) 178°/178° (CR>10)

Color Support 16.7M (8bit 99% sRGB)

Video Signal Digital

Sync. Signal Separate H/V, Composite, SOG

Connector HDMI 1.4 * 2 + DP 1.2 * 1 + Auido-out * 1 

Power Consumption Typical ≤48W

Stand By Power (DPMS) <0.5W

Type DC12V, 4A

VESA Mount 100x100 mm

Additional features
Freesync and Adaptive Sync, HDR, Plug & Play, 
Flick Free, Over Drive, Low Blue Light Mode, 
RGB Light and Speakers.



TE DAMOS LA BIENVENIDA A YEYIAN
UN NUEVO ESTÁNDAR EN GAMING DE NIVEL MUNDIAL

Ahora formas parte de la comunidad de millones de gamers en el 
mundo. Puedes ser sociable, deportista, o tener espíritu guerrero, 
explorador, constructor o estratega. Todas de estas facultades requieren 
reflejos sobrenaturales, máquinas poderosas, consistencia y una fuerte 
tolerancia a sufrir cientos de derrotas a manos de otros jugadores antes 
de que comiences a divertirte. Pero hay algo único que cada juego 
requerirá de ti, ya sea disruptivo y emocionante; un momento que te 
permite controlar lo que sucede a continuación; el milisegundo en el 
que sientes la intimidación, en el cual harás la jugada que te diferenciará 
del resto. Tu decisión en ese momento, tu confianza, tu pasión, y tu 
determinación de vencer, te llevará a una monumental Victoria.

Elige en grande, no te conformes y siempre sigue adelante.

Únete al juego.

Gracias por elegirnos y bienvenido a nuestra familia.
Al registrar tus productos, podrás disfrutar de noticias exclusivas, con-

cursos y regalos.

USA I MX I ES:
www.yeyiangaming.com

REGISTRO DE PRODUCTO



INTRODUCCIÓN

General
Gracias por adquirir el modelo más reciente de monitor LED, con ventajas como 
alto rendimiento de visualización y peso ligero, además de características de 
ahorro de energía y sin radiación. El último modelo LED le brindará una experiencia 
visual completamente nueva, cómoda, segura y respetuosa con el medio ambiente.

Características
Alto rendimiento con escaneo inteligente multifrecuencia, utiliza pantalla 
de cristal líquido con transistor de película delgada de matriz activa (TFT), 
retroiluminación LED.

Control digital por microcomputadora, sin radiación, sin deslumbramiento.

Terminal de conexión AV incorporado y 8 terminales (opcional).

Cumple con la regulación internacional de ahorro de energía VESA DPMS.

Soporta DDC 1/2B y Plug & Play de Windows.

Control OSD (On Screen Display) basado en microprocesador, que permite ajustar 
la imagen para óptimo rendimiento.

Orificio para colgado conforme al estándar internacional (VESA), que permite 
montar el monitor en la pared.

Lista de contenido
Asegúrese de que los  siguientes elementos estén incluidos con su monitor LED 
antes de la instalación:

- Monitor LED (con pedestal)	 - Hebilla roja
- Adaptador de Pared                                  - Cable Display Port		                   
- Manual de usuario                                      - Tarjeta de garantía

Si falta alguno de estos elementos, por favor contacte a su distribuidor para 
soporte técnico y servicio al cliente.

NOTA: conserve la caja original y todo el material de empaque para futuros 
transportes si es necesario.



INSTALACIÓN

Conexión del cable de video
Antes de conectar su monitor y PC con el cable de señal, apague ambos 
dispositivos. Luego, inserte un extremo del cable de señal en el conector DP de 
su computadora y fíjelo con los dos tornillos para asegurar la conexión a tierra. 
Finalmente, inserte el otro extremo del cable de señal en el conector de entrada DP 
del monitor y fíjelo con tornillos.

Conexión del cable de alimentación
Primero inserte un extremo del cable de alimentación en el conector de entrada de 
energía del monitor y el otro extremo en la toma de corriente.

Encendido
Encienda el monitor y la computadora, el indicador se iluminará en verde (o azul) 
cuando la pantalla esté en condiciones normales. Si el indicador está en rojo, 
revise la conexión del cable de señal de video.

Autodiagnóstico
Si el monitor detecta ausencia de señal horizontal y vertical, mostrará un aviso 
para revisar la entrada de video (véase ilustración). Después de unos segundos, el 
monitor entrará en modo de ahorro de energía y el indicador se iluminará en rojo. 
La pantalla volverá a la normalidad al recibir señal de video.

Ajuste de imagen
Ajuste la imagen según sus necesidades; consulte la sección “Operación” en el 
apartado tres.



OPERACIÓN

1 Encendido Esta tecla se usa para encender o apagar el de monitor

2 Tecla “-”/DCR

En el menú OSD, esta tecla ajusta hacia abajo la 
configuración geométrica relacionada para obtener la 
mejor condición. Fuera del menú OSD, esta tecla ajusta 
el DCR.

3 Tecla “+”/Volumen

En el menú OSD, esta tecla ajusta hacia arriba la 
configuración geométrica relacionada para obtener la 
mejor condición. Fuera del menú OSD, ajusta el volumen o 
la relación de aspecto.

4 Tecla Menú Se usa para entrar al menú principal y confirmar la 
selección.

5 Tecla Auto/Salir

En el menú OSD, esta tecla se usa para salir del menú 
OSD.
Fuera del menú OSD y solo en modo VGA, esta tecla se 
usa para autoajustar la imagen.

OSD MENU
 

Submenú
Ítems：
1. Brillo
2. Contraste
3. Temperatura de color
4. Rojo
5. Verde
6. Azul
7. Relación de aspecto
8. Filtro de luz azul

9. Idioma
10. Fuente de señal
11. Posición horizontal del menú
12. Posición vertical del menú
13. Temporizador del menú
14. Volumen
15. Restablecer

Menú principal
Ítems：
1. Ajuste de imagen
2. Ajuste de color
3. Tamaño y posición
4. Configuración
5. Información



PROTECCIÓN

Cuando la señal de video de su computadora excede el rango de frecuencia del 
monitor (consulte las especificaciones del producto), el microprocesador del 
monitor apagará la señal de sincronización horizontal y vertical para proteger el 
monitor (véase ilustración). El monitor entrará en modo de ahorro después de 
unos segundos y el indicador de energía se iluminará en rojo. Por favor, ajuste la 
frecuencia de salida de su computadora dentro del rango aceptable para que el 
monitor funcione correctamente.



ESPECIFICACIONES

Producto YMF-IPF27-M1

Tamaño de pantalla 27 Pulgadas

Tipo de panel Fast IPS

Tipo de retroiluminación LED

Relación de aspecto 16:9

Brillo (típico) 250cd/m2

Contraste 1000:1

Resolución 1920x1080 @ 180Hz

Tiempo de respuesta MPRT 1ms

Angulos de visión 178°/178° (CR>10)

Colores 16.7M (8bit 99% sRGB)

Señal de video Digital

Señal de sincronización Separada H/V, Compuesta, SOG

Conectores HDMI 1.4 * 2 + DP 1.2 * 1 + Salida de Audio * 1 

Consumo eléctrico Típico ≤48W

Consumo en espera <0.5W

Tipo de alimentación DC12V, 4A

VESA 100x100 mm

Características adicionales
Freesync y Adaptive Sync, HDR, Plug & Play, 
Flicker Free, Over Drive, Modo luz azul baja, Luz 
RGB y Altavoces.
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